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Clare Kurth

From: Michael Schick <chief@wlfea.org>
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 10:48 AM
To: Clare Kurth
Subject: RE: AR 24 02 DR 01 - 2840 Rhododendron Dr - OCHUS Modular Office Building

Clare, 

The Fire Department has no issues with the installa on of the modular building as indicated in the a achments.  

 

 
Michael R Schick, EFO, PhD 
Fire & EMS Chief 
Western Lane Fire and EMS Authority 
2625 Hwy 101 
Florence, OR 97439 
(541) 997-3212 (office) 
(541) 999-9098 (cell) 
chief@wlfea.org 
 

From: Clare Kurth <clare.kurth@ci.florence.or.us>  
Sent: Tuesday, March 26, 2024 9:46 AM 
To: Mike Miller <mike.miller@ci.florence.or.us>; August Murphy <august@ci.florence.or.us>; Michael Schick 
<chief@wlfea.org>; Courtney Krossman <ckrossman@ctclusi.org>; Gwynn, Brandy <BGwynn@cencoast.com> 
Cc: Sharon Barker <sharon.barker@ci.florence.or.us> 
Subject: AR 24 02 DR 01 - 2840 Rhododendron Dr - OCHUS Modular Office Building 
 

Good morning, 

The City of Florence has received an applica on to install a modular office building on the Oregon Coast Human Society 
located at 28040 Rhododendron Drive.  A ached is the site map, building permit applica on, image of the modular 
building donated to OCHS, and the calcula ons for the ADA ramp. 

Please provide any comments to the City of Florence Community Development Department at 
planningdepartment@ci.florence.or.us or mailing comments to City Hall 250 Hwy 101 Florence, OR 97439 no later than 
Friday April 5, 2024. 

Please let us know if you have ques ons or need addi onal informa on on this project proposal. 

Clare Kurth, AICP Candidate 
Associate Planner | City of Florence 
clare.kurth@ci.florence.or.us 
 
City of Florence 
250 Hwy 101  
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